Resolution requiring any adjustments to fees be introduced to the Council by June 1st of the year preceding the budget.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that any adjustments to the Fee Schedule - Appendix C of the La Crosse Municipal Code be introduced to the Common Council prior to June 1st of the year preceding the budget.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 10, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe